TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SafeNet Knowledge Systems (Israel) Ltd		12/15/2010	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SafeNet Data Security (Israel) Ltd	
Street Address:	4690 Millennium Drive	
City:	Belcamp	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1673252	HASP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-8465 Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dctrademarks@dbr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Anthony J. Palumbo
Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	205029.313/452181
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony J. Palumbo
Signature:	/anthony j. palumbo/
Date:	01/18/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=SAFENET Name Change 12-15-2010#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004700 FRAME: 0300 **Ministry of Justice**

Companies Registrar

[State of Israel Emblem]

State of Israel

Companies Law, 1999

CHANGE OF NAME CERTIFICATE

I hereby confirm that pursuant to a resolution and in accordance with section 31(b) of the Companies Law 1999, the company:

SAFENET KNOWLEDGE SYSTEMS (ISRAEL) LTD

Has changed its name and from hereon after shall be called

SAFENET DATA SECURITY (ISRAEL) LTD

Granted by my signature in Jerusalem

December 15, 2010

Company number: 520040031

Yehuda katz, Adv.
[handwritten Signature]
On behalf of the Companies Registrar

My commission explains

I certify this is a true copy of the original document

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004700 FRAME: 0301

RECORDED: 01/18/2012